USPTO 3/27/2007 3:35:19 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO: WARD & OLIVO COMPANY: 382 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version		03/23/2007 500245137				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		6,689,225 previously recorded on R confirms the "which was filed on OC	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Number from 6,689,925 to 6,689,225 previously recorded on Real 015418 Freme 0399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "which was filed on OCTOBER 10, 2001 as application serial no. 09/975,461 and issued as US pat, No. 6,689,925".			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Vortex Holding Com	DOEW		10/26/2004			
Voitex Holding Con	рапу		10000			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Vartex HC, L	Vortex HC, LLC				
Street Address:	414 Johnson Avenue					
City:	Englewood					
State/Country:		NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07631					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		6689225				
Patent Number: 5589225						
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:		77-6373				
Correspondence w	Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (908) 277-3333						
Email: ZinnaM@wardolivo.com Mard 8 Olivo						
Correspondent Name: Ward & Olivo Address Line 1: 382 Springfield Avenue						
Address Line 1: 382 Springreid Avenue Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901						
		·				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		120-098				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Zinna	Michael J. Zinna			
Total Attachments: source=Recordation source=Recordation	n of Assignment	#page1.tif #page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0640 USPTO 3/27/2007 3:35:19 PM

PAGE

4/007

Fax Server

TO: WARD & OLIVO COMPANY: 382 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE

source=Recordation of Assignment#page3.tff

PATENT

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0641

3/27/2007 3:35:19 PM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server USPTO

TO: WARD & OLIVO COMPANY: 382 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE

RightFax

12/8/04 8:21 PAGE 003/003 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Sectronic Version v1.1 12/03/2004 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500013562						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			••		
	11.1	N	AITTE	Execution Date		
Vortex Holding Comp	INV			10/26/2004		
Addex uniquit could	aliy					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			r		
Name:	Vortex HC, LL	C			İ	
Street Address:	414 Johnson	Avenue)	-		
City:	Englewood					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07631					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number						
Property Type Patent Number: 68*		68180	W0004			
		85437				
		56899	25			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (908)277-6373						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mell when the fax uttempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 908-277-3333						
Email: suo-277-3333 Email: mail@wardolivo.com						
Correspondent Name: Ward & Olivo						
Address Line 1: 382 Springfield Avenue						
Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Lynch						
Total Attechments: 3 source=SFX734#page1.tif source=SFX734#page2.tif source=SFX734#page3.tif						

PATENT

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vortex Holding Company, ASSIGNOR, a Limited Liability Corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, with a principal place of business at 414 Johnson Avenue, Englewood, NJ, am the current assignee of the invention in TOROIDAL VORTEX VACUUM CLEANER WITH ALTERNATIVE COLLECTION APPARATUS

which is identified by Ward & Olivo docket no. 120-098 which was filed on)CTOBER 10, 2001 as application serial no. 09/975,461 and issued as US pat. No. 6,689,925

and WHEREAS, VORTEX HC, LLC., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries forcign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND HEREBY covenants and agrees that, to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding provided ASSIGNEE shall pay all reasonable costs and expenses associated therewith, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in all countries.

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	proper protection for said design in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set a	an authorized hand and soal the day and year set opposite this signature.
Date 16-26-04	Signature David Reinfeld
State of New Jersey) SS.:	Title Manager
County of MADASEK)	
On this 26 K day of OCTOBER personally appeared Divide Reserves	, 2004, before me, a Notaty Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared	, to me known and known to me to be the person instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be this free set and decd.
or mar manie, who signed and senior are rereging	Total of the second of the sec
	Notary Public. Eric Padmore 10/26/09
	NOTATO PUDIC OF NEW JUSTS
	My Commission Expires June 21, 2005 I.D. NO. 2255494
	I'm' rial mark

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0643